& M

ccessibility Advisory Committee

5:30 p.m.

5:35 p.m.
5:45 p.m.
6:15 p.m.

6:45 p.m.

7:00 p.m.
7:15 p.m.

7:30 p.m.

_) 600 Fifth Street NW
I Washington, DC 20001

202-962-6060

Monthly Meeting
Monday, April 1, 2019
5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.
Agenda
Call to Order, Introductions, and Approval of the
Agenda
Dr. Phil Posner - Chair

Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes and
Board Report

Platform Improvement Project
Jim Hamre

Temporary Signage (Braille): Summer 2019 Platform
Improvement Project

Public Comments

Bus/Rail Subcommittee Report
Tino Calabia, Bus/Rail Subcommittee Chair

MetroAccess Subcommittee Report
Paul Semelfort, MetroAccess Subcommittee Chair

Adjournment



