



Monthly Meeting Monday, April 1, 2019 5:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Agenda

5:30 p.m.	Call to Order, Introductions, and Approval of the Agenda Dr. Phil Posner - Chair
5:35 p.m.	Review and Approval of Prior Meeting Minutes and Board Report
5:45 p.m.	Platform Improvement Project Jim Hamre
6:15 p.m.	Temporary Signage (Braille): Summer 2019 Platform Improvement Project
6:45 p.m.	Public Comments
7:00 p.m.	Bus/Rail Subcommittee Report Tino Calabia, Bus/Rail Subcommittee Chair
7:15 p.m.	MetroAccess Subcommittee Report Paul Semelfort, MetroAccess Subcommittee Chair
7:30 p.m.	Adjournment